SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18231/2005 (From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in SA No. 354/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer
for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.19075/2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.19080/2005

(With application for bringing L.Rs. on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.19081/2005, 19083/2005 & 19088/2005

With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No..../2005 (CC:8577/2005)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No..../2005 (CC:8578/2005), S.L.P.(C) No.../2005 (CC:8579/2005)

(With application for permission to file SLP and bringing L.Rs.

on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.../2005 (CC:8580/2005)

(With application for permission to file SLP and bringing L.Rs.

on record and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.../2005 (CC:8581/2005)

(With application for permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing for bringing L.Rs. on record and bringing L.Rs. on record. application for bringing L.Rs. on record and bringing L.Rs. on record

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

Contd....2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.M. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.M. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Usgaonkar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.M. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.M. Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\hbox{O R D E R}$

Permission to file special leave petitions granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

Status-quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained until further orders.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks, thereafter.

Call the matters after eight weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master