6C,6D,6E,6F&6G

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 6

I.A. No. 3/2005 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18231/2005 (From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2005 in SA No. 354/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing spare copies and process fee for proforma respondents)

and

ırtsindia.com

Item Nos. MM-6A to MM-6G

I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C) NO. 19075 of 2005,

I.A. No. 1 in SLP(C) NO. 19088 of 2005,

I.A. No. 2 in SLP(C) NO. 19404 of 2005,

I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) NO. 19080 of 2005,

I.A. No. 9 in SLP(C) NO. 19405 of 2005,

I.A. No. 5 in SLP(C) NO. 19407 of 2005 and

I.A. No. 4 in SLP(C) NO. 19408 of 2005.

(all applications for exemption from filing spare copies and process fee for proforma respondents)

Date: 20/10/2005 These IAs called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on board.

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that notice to unserved proforma respondents is not necessary as no relief is claimed against them. I.As. for exemption from filing spare copies of paperbooks and process fee for effecting service on the proforma respondents are allowed. Notice to the unserved proforma respondents is dispensed with at the risk of the petitioners.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER