SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).19404/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in WA No. 4660/2004 & WP No. 5623/1996

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SIDDAPPA BALAPPA KARBANI (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr._____, Adv. (appearance not given)

for Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

www.ecourtsindia.com

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master