SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18231/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 11/15/16/17-02-2005 in SA No. 354/1985

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIVYAGNAKUMARI HARISINH PARMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to urge addl. groun ds and

prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19075 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19080 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

SLP(C) NO. 19081 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19083 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19088 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19404 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19405 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19406 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19407 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 19408 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manohar Usgaokar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Surinder M.Parmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, ASG

Mr. R.Mohan, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.D.Kamat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sanveer Mehalwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Rufus, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Special leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paper

books. Additional documents, if any, shall be filed within four weeks. Original

record shall be requisitioned. Hearing expedited. In the meantime, the pleadings

shall be completed.

alienation and also not changing the character of the property in question as well as

the user of it.

(Neena Verma) (Vi

jay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master